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IPANDUIT® ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS

cus @ Flex Conductor, Two-Hole, Long Barrel with Window Lug, 45° Angle

LISTED CERTIFIED

For Use with Flexible, Extra-Flexible, and Code Stranded Copper Conductors
Type LCCX-H

* Can be used with code conductor and flex conductor class: G, H, I, e Inspection window to visually assure full conductor insertion
K, M and Diesel Locomotive « Tin-plated to inhibit corrosion
* Long barrel maximizes number of crimps and provides premium e UL Listed and CSA Certified to 35 KV** and temperature rated to

wire pull-out strength and electrical performance

* Generously beveled wire entry prevents bent back strands when crimping tools and dies

inserting conductor into barrel

* Color-coded barrels marked with Panduit and specified competitor systems grounding applications

die index numbers for proper crimp die selection
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Stud = Stud Figure Dimensions
Flex Conductor Size Code Hole = Hole (In.) Panduit Panduit
Class G, Diesel Conductor Size Spacing Color Die Index
Part Number H,1, K,M Locomotive Size (In.) (In.) w B T L Code No.t
LCCX8-10AH-L #10 0.63 0.41 0.70 | 0.08 1.82 Red P21
LCCX8-10BH-L #10 0.75 ' 0.41 0.70 0.08 1.95 Red P21
LCCX8-14AH-L 1/4 0.63 ' 0.48 0.70 0.07 1.91 Red P21
LCCX8-14BH-L #8 ANG #8 AWG #8 AWG 1/4 0.75 048 0.70 0.07 2.03 Red P21
LCCX8-14DH-L 1/4 1.00 048 0.70 0.07 2.28 Red P21
LCCX8-38DH-L 3/8 1.00 0.60 0.70 0.05 2.49 Red P21
LCCX6-10BH-L #10 0.75 0.46 1.07 | 0.08 2.22 Blue P24
LCCX6-14AH-L 1/4 0.63 ' 0.48 1.07 0.08 2.18 Blue P24
LCCX6-14BH-L 1/4 0.75 0.48 1.07 0.08 2.31 Blue P24
LCCX6-14DH-L #6 AWG = #6 AWG = #6 AWG = 1/4 1.00 0.48 1.07 0.08 256 Blue P24
LCCX6-38AH-L 3/8 0.63 0.62 1.07 0.06 2.39 Blue P24
LCCX6-38CH-L 3/8 0.88 0.62 1.07 0.06 2.64 Blue P24
LCCX6-38DH-L 3/8 1.00 0.62 1.07  0.06 2.77 Blue P24
LCCX4-14AH-L 1/4 0.63 ' 0.55 1.05 0.09 2.20 Gray P29
LCCX4-14BH-L 44 AWG #5, #4, #3 4 AWG 1/4 0.75 ' 0.55 1.05 0.09 2.32 Gray P29
LCCX4-38BH-L AWG 3/8 0.75 062 1.05 0.08 2.54 Gray P29
LCCX4-38DH-L 3/8 1.00 0.62 1.05 0.08 2.79 Gray P29
LCCX2-14AH-E 1/4 0.63 0.70 1.36 0.11 2.46 Brown P33
LCCX2-14BH-E 1/4 0.75 0.70 | 1.36  0.11 2.58  Brown P33
LCCX238DH-E T2 AWG  #2AWG  #2AWG g5 100 070 136 011 3.04 Brown P33
LCCX2-12H-E 1/2 1.75 0.75 1.36 0.09 4.20 Brown P33
LCCX1-14AH-X 1/4 063 0.76 1.44 0.12 2.61 Green P37
LCCX1-14BH-X 1/4 0.75 0.76 1.44 0.12 2.73 Green P37
LCCX1-14DH-X 1/4 1.00 0.76 1.44 012 2.98 Green P37
LCCX1-56CH-X "1 AWG  #1TAWG  #1AWG 5.6 (83 076 144 012 291 Green P37
LCCX1-56DH-X 5/16 1.00 0.76 1.44 0.12 3.04 Green P37
LCCX1-38DH-X 3/8 1.00 0.76 1.44 0.12 3.11 Green P37

1See pages D3.70 — D3.73 for tool and die information.

*Not UL Listed or CSA Certified with Class K flex conductor when crimped with Burndy tools.
**Consult cable manufacturer for voltage stress relief instructions with applications greater than 2000 V.
®NEMA hole sizes and spacing.

90°C when crimped with Panduit and specified competitor
¢ Meets J-STD-607-A and TIA-942 requirements for network

¢ Available with NEMA hole sizes and spacing

& (0o

Burndy T&B = Wire

Die Die Strip  Std.
Index Index Length Pkg.
No.t No.} (In.)  Qty.

49 21 3/4 50
49 21 3/4 50
49 21 3/4 50
49 21 3/4 50
49 21 3/4 50

49 21 3/4 50
7 24 11/8 50
7 24 11/8 50
7 24 11/8 50
7 24 11/8 50
7 24 11/8 50
7 24 11/8 50
7 24 11/8 50
8 29 11/8 50
8 29 11/8 50
8 29 11/8 50
8 29 11/8 20
10 33 1716 = 20
10 33 1716 20
10 33 1716 20
10 33 17/16 10
11 37 112 10
11 37 112 10
11 37 112 10
11 37 112 10
11 37 112 10
11 37 112 10

Order number of pieces required, in multiples of Standard Package Quantity.

Prime items appear in BOLD.



cus @ Flex Conductor, Two-Hole, Long Barrel with Window Lug, 45° Angle (continued)

LISTED CERTIFIED

Part Number
LCCX1/0-14AH-X
LCCX1/0-14BH-X
LCCX1/0-38DH-X
LCCX1/0-12H-X
LCCX2/0-14AH-X
LCCX2/0-14BH-X
LCCX2/0-38DH-X
LCCX2/0-12H-X
LCCX3/0-14BH-X
LCCX3/0-38DH-X
LCCX4/0-14BH-X
LCCX4/0-38DH-X
¢ LCCX4/0-12H-X
LCCX250-14BH-X
LCCX250-38DH-X
LCCX300-38DH-6
LCCX300-12H-6
LCCX350-14BH-6
LCCX350-38DH-6
¢ LCCX350-12H-6

IPANDUIT® ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS

Flex Conductor Size

Class G,
H, 1, K, M

1/0 AWG

2/0 AWG

3/0 AWG

4/0 AWG

250 kemil

300 kemil
300 kemil

350 kemil

Diesel
Locomotive

1/0 AWG

2/0 AWG

3/0 AWG

4/0 AWG

262.6 kemil

313.1 kemil
313.1 kemil

373.7 kemil

Stud
Hole
Size
(In.)
1/4
1/4
3/8
1/2
1/4
1/4
3/8
1/2
1/4
3/8
1/4
3/8
1/2
1/4
3/8
3/8
1/2
1/4
3/8
1/2

Code
Conductor
Size

1/0 AWG

2/0 AWG

3/0 AWG

4/0 AWG

1See pages D3.70 — D3.73 for tool and die information.
*Not UL Listed or CSA Certified with Class K flex conductor when crimped with Burndy tools.

**Consult cable manufacturer for voltage stress relief instructions with applications greater than 2000 V.
®NEMA hole sizes and spacing.

Stud
Hole
Spacing
(In.)
0.63
0.75
1.00
1.75
0.63
0.75
1.00
1.75
0.75
1.00
0.75
1.00
1.75
0.75
1.00
1.00
1.75
0.75
1.00
1.75

Figure Dimensions
(In.)

0.85
0.85
0.85
0.85
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
1.06
1.06
1.19
1.19
1.19
1.28
1.28
1.39
1.39
1.54
1.54
1.54

B
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.56
1.56
2.24
2.24
2.24
2.24
2.24
2.30
2.30
2.50
2.50
2.50

T
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.14
0.14
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.17
0.17
0.18
0.18
0.22
0.22
0.22

L
2.76
2.88
3.20
4.36
2.78
2.91
3.22
4.38
2.98
3.31
3.45
3.93
5.11
3.48
3.96
4.07
3.81
3.81
4.29
5.47

Panduit

Color
Code

Pink
Pink
Pink
Pink
Black
Black
Black
Black
Orange
Orange
Purple
Purple
Purple
Yellow
Yellow
Red
Red
Blue
Blue
Blue

Panduit
Die Index
No.t

P42
P42
P42
P42
P45
P45
P45
P45
P50
P50
P54
P54
P54
P62
P62
P71
P71
P76
P76
P76

Burndy T&B = Wire

Die Die Strip = Std.

Index Index Length Pkg.
No.f No.} (In.) | Qty.
12 42 1916 @ 10
12 42 19/16 10
12 42 19116 10
12 42 19/16 10
13 45 19/16 10
13 45 19/16 10
13 45 19/16 10
13 45 19/16 10
14 50 158 10
14 50 158 10
15 54 25116 10
15 54 25116 10
15 54 25116 10
16 62 25/16 10
16 62 25/16 6
18 71H | 23/8 6
18 71H  23/8 6
19 76H 29/16 | 6
19 76H 29/16 | 6
19 76H 29/16 | 6
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For technical assistance in the U.S., call 866-405-6654 (outside the U.S., see inside back cover for directory)



OCEAN CHIPS

OxreaH INeKTPOHMUKM
MocTaBKa 3ﬂeKTp0HHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB

Komnanusa «OkeaH DNEKTPOHMKM> MpEeAaraeT 3aK/Il04EHUE JONTOCPOYHbIX OTHOLLIEHMM NpU
MOCTaBKaX MMMOPTHbIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HA B3aMMOBbIrOZHbIX YC10BMAX!

Hawwu npeumyliectsa:

- NlocTaBKa OpMrMHaIbHbIX UMMNOPTHbBIX 3/IEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HanNpAMYy C NPOM3BOACTB AMEPUKM,
EBponbl M A3uK, a TaK e C KpYNHEMLIMX CKIaJ0B MMPa;

- LUnMpoKas sMHeMKa NOCTaBOK aKTUBHBIX M MACCMBHBIX MMMOPTHbBIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB (6onee
30 MJIH. HAMMEHOBAHUMN);

- MocTaBKa C/IOXKHbIX, AeDUUMUTHBIX, IM60 CHATLIX C NPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULMIA;

- OnepaTMBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM NOA 3aKa3 (0T 5 paboumx AHEN);

- JKCnpecc JoCTaBKa B 06YH0 TOYKY Poccuu;

- Momouwb KoHcTpyKTOpCKOro OTAena 1 KOHCynbTauumu KBaMPULUUPOBAHHBIX MHXEHEPOB;

- TexHM4ecKaa nogaepkka NpoeKTa, NomMollb B NoA6ope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUNOB;

- [locTaBKa 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB NoJ, KOHTposiem BIT;

- CUcTeMa MeHeaXXMeHTa KayecTBa cepTudmumpoBaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTy 1SO 9001;

- Mp1 HEO06XOAMMOCTH BCA NPOAYKLUMA BOEHHOIO M adPOKOCMMYECKOrO Ha3HaYeHMA NPOXoAUT

MCMbITaHMA M CEPTUMhMKALMIO B TaGOPATOPMM (MO COrIACOBAHMIO C 3aKa34YMKOM);
- MocTaBKa cneumanusmMpoBaHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB BOEHHOMO M a3POKOCMMYECKOr0 YPOBHSA KayecTBa

(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer,
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,
General Dynamics u gp.);

KomnaHua «OkeaH JNEeKTPOHMKKU» ABNAETCA oduuMabHbIM AUCTPUOLIOTOPOM M SKCKJIHO3MBHbBIM
npesctasuteneM B Poccum ofHOrO M3  KpPYMHEMWMX MPOM3BOAMUTENIEM Pa3beEMOB BOEHHOMO W
A3pPOKOCMMYECKOro Ha3sHavyeHuMs <«JONHON», a Tak Xe oduuMaibHbiIM AUCTPUOBIOTOPOM MU
JKCK/II03MBHbIM nNpeacTaBuTenieM B Poccvn npousBoauTENA BbICOKOTEXHOIOMMYHBIX M HaAEXHbIX
peweHun ans nepeaaym CBY curHano «FORSTAR>.

«JONHON> (ocHoBsaH B 1970 T.)

PasbeMbl crneumanbHOro, BOEHHOMo M A3POKOCMHNYECKOIo
Ha3Ha4YeHHA:

JONHON (MpuMeHsOTCA B BOEHHOM, aBMALMOHHOM, a3POKOCMMYECKOM,

MOPCKOM, KeNe3HOAOPOXKHOM, TOpHO- M HedTeao6biBatoLLeN
0Tpac/AX NPOMbILLIEHHOCTH)

«FORSTAR> (ocHoBaH B 1998 r.)

BY coegmHmnTENN, KOAKCHaNbHbIE Kabenn

’ ) ®
KabenbHble COOPKM M MMKPOBONIHOBbIE KOMMOHEHTbI: FORS 'AR
L

(MpuMeHsaTCA B TEJIEKOMMYHMKAUMAX  FPaXXAaHCKOro M
cneuManbHOrO HasHayeHus, B cpeacTBax cBA3sM, PJIC, a TaK xe
BOEHHOM,  aBMALUMOHHOM M AdPOKOCMMYECKOM  OTpacisx
NPOMBILLNIEHHOCTH).

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309-75-97 (MHOroKaHasbHbIN)

dakc: 8 (812) 320-03-32

DNIeKTpPOHHas noyTa: ocean@oceanchips.ru

Web: http://oceanchips.ru/

Appec: 198099, r. CaHkT-leTepbypr, yn. KananHuHa, 4. 2, Kopn. 4, amT. A




